FILED O'CLOCK AT

## THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT DECEMBER 8, 2020

DEC 0 8 2020

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1 DAREN MOORE, PRECINCT 2 DON JONES, PRECINCT 3 RAY ASHBY, PRECINCT 4

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened at 9:01 a.m. with quorum attending. County Commissioner Don Jones gave the invocation and County Judge Roger Miller led the Pledge to the American and Texas Flags.

Consent Agenda: 5. No action taken.

6. The Court accepted the minutes for Commissioners Court meeting November 24, 202 after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews.

7. Dr. Donald Kelm, district Agri-Life Extension Administrator, gave an update on the annual Texas A&M Agri-Life Extension Interpretation event. (Attached)

8. The Court accepted the "Daily Work History" for November 2020 from Road and Bridge after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Don Jones. (Attached)

9. County Judge Roger Miller and Bob Harrell gave an update on Coronavirus (COVID-19).

10. The Court approved Court Order 2020-26 "Order Extending Declaration of Local Disaster" after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Don Jones. (Attached)

11. The Court approved the bonds for the Tax Assessor-Collector after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore.

12. The Court approved the appointment of the Coryell County Historical Commission Board Members for the 2021-2022 term after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. (Attached)

13. The Court approved agreements between Coryell County and the Volunteer Fire Departments of Flat, Gatesville, Jonesboro, Levita, Olgesby, Turnersville, Evant, Coryell City/Osage, and the Copperas Cove Fire Department after a motion by Commissioner Don Jones and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. (Attached)

14. The Court accepted a donation of \$350.00 from Gregory and Betty Hines for the Sheriff's Department K9 program after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore.

15. The Court voted to approve the bills in the amount of \$1,000,965.35 after motion by Commissioner Don Jones and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. (Attached)

16. No reports given.

17. No report given.

The Court adjourned this meeting.

**ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE** Manths K KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1 DARENMOORE, PRECINCT 2 in DON JONES, PRECINCT 3 RAY ASHBY, PRECIN Du ATTEST: BARBARA SIMPSON, COUNT CLERK Ο Э C

1.1